YouGov Survey: States Visited You

Sample 1125 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 18 - 21, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. How important is it to you personally to have visited a large number of U.S. states within your lifetime?
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2. Have you ever visited another U.S. state outside of the one you currently live in?
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3. Which of these states in New England have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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4. Which of these places in the Mid Atlantic have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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5. Which of these states in the South have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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6. Which of these states in the Midwest have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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7. Which of these states in the Southwest have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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8. Which of these states in the West have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.061, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.895.

1125
+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

109 questions not reported.
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1. Importance of Visiting Other States

How important is it to you personally to have visited a large number of U.S. states within your lifetime?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 20% 19% 20% 22% 22% 17% 18% 20% 19% 19% *
Somewhat important 35% 33% 37% 36% 34% 35% 34% 35% 31% 38% *

Not very important 28% 29% 28% 25% 26% 29% 33% 28% 31% 29% *

Not at all important 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 19% 14% 16% 19% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (216) (205) (406) (295) (759) (121) (159) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Very important 20% 23% 16% 21% 26% 22% 16% 23% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21%
Somewhat important 35% 3% 31% 38% 36% 38% 29% 34% 47% 30% 3% 36% 33%
Not very important 28% 27% 31% 27% 27% 26% 31% 30% 24% 27% 26% 27% 35%
Not at all important 17% 14% 22% 14% 11% 14% 23% 13% 10% 27% 18% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (395)  (415) (312)  (469)  (413) (424) (347) (260) (208) (231) (421)  (262)
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2. Visited Other States
Have you ever visited another U.S. state outside of the one you currently live in?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 95% 94% 96% 88% 92% 98% 100% 97% 93% 85% *
No 5% 6% 4% 12% 8% 2% 0% 3% 7% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (507) (615) (217) (204) (406) (295) (760) (120) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Yes 95% 94% 94% 96% 96% 95% 94% 96% 96% 95% 95% 96% 92%
No 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (396) (413) (313) (469) (413) (424) (346) (260) (207) (231) (422) (262)
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3. States Visited in New England
Which of these states in New England have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Massachusetts 34% 38% 31% 23% 26% 35% 54% 38% 30% 23% *
Connecticut 28% 30% 26% 16% 19% 31% 44% 29% 26% 22% *
Maine 19% 20% 19% 9% 17% 20% 31% 24% 12% 8% *
Rhode Island 19% 20% 18% 12% 11% 20% 33% 22% 14% 13% *
New Hampshire 19% 18% 19% 7% 17% 19% 33% 23% 9% 10% *
Vermont 18% 20% 16% 8% 15% 19% 30% 22% 12% 11% *
None of the above 56% 50% 60% 69% 61% 52% 41% 52% 61% 64% s
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Massachusetts 34% 42% 32% 30% 46% 39% 26% 39% 46% 53% 29% 32% 32%
Connecticut 28% 31% 27% 26% 32% 33% 20% 30% 41% 54% 21% 26% 21%
Maine 19% 20% 19% 20% 24% 25% 13% 24% 28% 34% 16% 19% 13%
Rhode Island 19% 19% 21% 17% 23% 23% 13% 20% 27% 40% 14% 17% 13%
New Hampshire 19% 20% 19% 18% 23% 25% 14% 22% 26% 34% 16% 18% 14%
Vermont 18% 21% 17% 17% 23% 23% 11% 21% 28% 37% 13% 16% 15%
None of the above 56% 50% 60% 56% 45% 47% 66% 49% 41% 26% 64% 59% 60%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (397) (415) (313) (469) (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424) (262)
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4. States Visited in Mid Atlantic
Which of these places in the Mid Atlantic have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
New York 58% 59% 56% 51% 53% 56% 71% 59% 58% 46% *
Washington D.C. 54% 59% 50% 46% 48% 55% 69% 58% 53% 43% *
Pennsylvania 47% 49% 46% 32% 35% 56% 62% 52% 42% 28% *
New Jersey 39% 41% 38% 24% 28% 45% 56% 41% 44% 24% *
Maryland 38% 42% 34% 22% 24% 48% 53% 43% 33% 20% *
Delaware 25% 28% 22% 19% 12% 28% 40% 27% 25% 16% *
None of the above 24% 22% 25% 25% 29% 24% 17% 22% 23% 33% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
New York 58% 61% 56% 56% 67% 65% 45% 64% 74% 83% 51% 55% 53%
Washington D.C. 54% 60% 52% 52% 64% 63% 40% 62% 71% 73% 51% 53% 48%
Pennsylvania 47% 47% 48% 48% 51% 56% 41% 52% 56% 76% 48% 46% 31%
New Jersey 39% 44% 37% 38% 47% 48% 31% 43% 51% 68% 33% 37% 30%
Maryland 38% 38% 39% 36% 45% 48% 27% 44% 50% 55% 34% 39% 28%
Delaware 25% 24% 28% 22% 29% 30% 17% 28% 34% 48% 18% 25% 16%
None of the above 24% 21% 25% 25% 17% 15% 34% 16% 13% 4% 28% 25% 29%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (397)  (415)  (313)  (469)  (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424)  (262)
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April 18 - 21, 2025 - 1125 U.S. adult citizens You
5. States Visited in South
Which of these states in the South have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Florida 65% 65% 65% 46% 56% 74% 81% 1% 58% 52% *
Georgia 49% 48% 49% 28% 44% 56% 63% 51% 57% 29% *
Tennessee 46% 46% 47% 26% 41% 55% 60% 52% 40% 23% *
Virginia 42% 49% 36% 17% 33% 52% 61% 47% 34% 26% *
North Carolina 41% 44% 39% 20% 32% 52% 57% 46% 44% 17% *
South Carolina 39% 42% 36% 20% 32% 47% 54% 43% 42% 19% *
Kentucky 33% 32% 33% 17% 28% 38% 46% 38% 23% 15% *
Louisiana 31% 31% 31% 15% 23% 40% 43% 32% 34% 26% *
Missouri 31% 32% 29% 14% 30% 33% 43% 35% 24% 15% *
Alabama 30% 34% 27% 13% 30% 36% 40% 33% 35% 16% *
Mississippi 29% 31% 27% 16% 25% 35% 36% 30% 33% 23% *
West Virginia 28% 32% 24% 16% 27% 29% 39% 32% 23% 16% *
Arkansas 27% 28% 26% 11% 27% 32% 34% 30% 21% 16% *
None of the above 15% 18% 12% 31% 18% 8% 6% 10% 17% 33% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Florida 65% 67% 63% 67% 70% 74% 56% 74% 79% 74% 61% 75% 48%
Georgia 49% 48% 48% 51% 51% 56% 42% 54% 60% 45% 45% 62% 32%
Tennessee 46% 43% 43% 54% 43% 54% 45% 52% 47% 29% 60% 56% 28%
Virginia 42% 44% 41% 42% 48% 51% 32% 50% 56% 50% 36% 48% 32%
North Carolina 41% 43% 38% 44% 44% 48% 36% 48% 47% 47% 36% 55% 20%
South Carolina 39% 39% 36% 43% 40% 46% 35% 46% 44% 43% 34% 53% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Kentucky 33% 34% 30% 35% 34% 38% 31% 35% 37% 17% 48% 36% 22%
Louisiana 31% 32% 29% 34% 32% 38% 25% 35% 42% 14% 20% 46% 28%
Missouri 31% 28% 31% 33% 29% 37% 26% 36% 41% 11% 44% 33% 26%
Alabama 30% 28% 29% 34% 30% 37% 25% 37% 38% 11% 27% 45% 20%
Mississippi 29% 28% 22% 37% 25% 38% 23% 35% 33% 12% 25% 41% 21%
West Virginia 28% 29% 24% 32% 30% 38% 22% 35% 30% 27% 31% 33% 17%
Arkansas 27% 21% 25% 35% 20% 34% 26% 29% 28% 7% 30% 3% 19%
None of the above 15% 16% 17% 12% 12% 12% 17% 11% 8% 16% 10% 9% 30%

Unweighted N (1,125)  (397)  (415) (313)  (469)  (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424)  (262)
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6. States Visited in Midwest
Which of these states in the Midwest have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
llinois 46% 49% 43% 29% 41% 52% 58% 52% 26% 30% *
Ohio 41% 42% 40% 22% 35% 46% 56% 46% 37% 19% *
Indiana 35% 38% 32% 22% 29% 39% 48% 41% 21% 13% *
Michigan 34% 36% 32% 17% 29% 38% 49% 39% 30% 15% *
Wisconsin 29% 31% 26% 14% 26% 31% 41% 34% 20% 12% *
Kansas 26% 30% 23% 13% 25% 27% 39% 31% 18% 11% *
Minnesota 25% 25% 25% 13% 23% 23% 40% 29% 18% 12% *
lowa 24% 25% 22% 15% 19% 26% 35% 28% 17% 11% *
South Dakota 21% 23% 19% 11% 18% 21% 36% 26% 10% 9% *
Nebraska 21% 24% 19% 10% 18% 22% 34% 25% 12% 8% *
North Dakota 14% 16% 13% 6% 13% 13% 26% 16% 14% 6% *
None of the above 29% 27% 31% 46% 34% 23% 16% 22% 44% 46% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
llinois 46% 46% 42% 49% 54% 51% 43% 50% 54% 26% 78% 36% 42%
Ohio 41% 41% 35% 46% 42% 45% 41% 44% 41% 34% 63% 37% 28%
Indiana 35% 30% 35% 39% 36% 40% 33% 39% 37% 17% 66% 27% 27%
Michigan 34% 36% 28% 38% 41% 38% 29% 38% 41% 18% 62% 28% 26%
Wisconsin 29% 28% 27% 31% 32% 30% 25% 33% 35% 13% 56% 23% 21%
Kansas 26% 21% 25% 33% 25% 34% 22% 33% 29% 8% 39% 25% 27%
Minnesota 25% 23% 26% 25% 28% 27% 20% 29% 34% 8% 41% 22% 23%
lowa 24% 23% 25% 24% 25% 27% 20% 28% 29% 8% 43% 19% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
South Dakota 21% 17% 24% 23% 22% 25% 16% 28% 23% 10% 33% 17% 23%
Nebraska 21% 18% 22% 23% 21% 25% 19% 24% 26% 6% 33% 19% 23%
North Dakota 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 14% 10% 19% 18% 5% 22% 13% 15%
None of the above 29% 28% 33% 25% 23% 23% 29% 28% 20% 39% 5% 36% 34%

Unweighted N (1,125)  (397) (415)  (313)  (469)  (414)  (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424)  (262)
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7. States Visited in Southwest

Which of these states in the Southwest have you ever visited? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Texas 54% 54% 53% 39% 54% 54% 66% 55% 47% 56% *
Arizona 45% 45% 45% 29% 37% 50% 61% 49% 22% 43% *
New Mexico 34% 35% 32% 17% 30% 36% 50% 35% 23% 39% *
Oklahoma 27% 29% 25% 11% 20% 31% 43% 32% 16% 15% *
None of the above 33% 33% 33% 47% 34% 32% 19% 30% 46% 33% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Texas 54% 55% 49% 57% 57% 62% 45% 63% 64% 28% 44% 65% 60%
Arizona 45% 45% 44% 45% 51% 52% 35% 52% 55% 27% 3% 43% 67%
New Mexico 34% 33% 33% 36% 37% 40% 26% 39% 43% 13% 22% 41% 47%
Oklahoma 27% 21% 26% 33% 24% 37% 23% 33% 30% % 28% 33% 26%
None of the above 33% 32% 34% 32% 27% 25% 44% 24% 20% 55% 43% 24% 23%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (397) (415) (313) (469) (414) (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424) (262)
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8. States Visited in West
Which of these states in the West have you ever visited? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
California 53% 54% 52% 34% 47% 57% 73% 57% 38% 46% *
Nevada 41% 40% 42% 22% 32% 45% 64% 44% 28% 34% *
Colorado 35% 36% 33% 18% 26% 39% 54% 40% 20% 21% *
Washington 29% 32% 25% 19% 23% 31% 42% 34% 12% 16% *
Utah 27% 28% 27% 14% 18% 32% 44% 31% 14% 16% *
Oregon 23% 25% 22% 12% 16% 25% 39% 27% 10% 14% *
Wyoming 22% 26% 19% 10% 16% 23% 39% 27% 10% 10% *
Hawaii 21% 22% 21% 9% 19% 22% 36% 22% 13% 19% *
Idaho 20% 22% 17% 11% 10% 25% 33% 24% 11% 9% *
Montana 19% 22% 17% 9% 13% 21% 34% 24% 10% 8% *
Alaska 12% 13% 11% 5% 10% 12% 23% 15% 7% 7% *
None of the above 29% 29% 29% 46% 30% 28% 12% 27% 41% 30% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (510) (615) (218) (205) (406) (296) (761) (122) (159) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
California 53% 57% 49% 54% 64% 60% 45% 55% 70% 35% 45% 50% 79%
Nevada 41% 42% 42% 40% 46% 44% 33% 49% 50% 21% 41% 34% 67%
Colorado 35% 31% 35% 38% 40% 41% 30% 40% 43% 12% 38% 36% 44%
Washington 29% 33% 26% 27% 36% 32% 20% 25% 47% 15% 24% 21% 56%
Utah 27% 25% 29% 28% 30% 34% 20% 33% 37% 9% 28% 24% 45%
Oregon 23% 23% 24% 22% 26% 26% 18% 26% 31% 8% 17% 17% 50%
Wyoming 22% 18% 24% 25% 23% 28% 18% 26% 27% % 27% 21% 29%
Hawaii 21% 24% 19% 22% 28% 24% 13% 24% 34% 9% 16% 20% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

ldaho 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 24% 16% 21% 24% % 17% 17% 37%
Montana 19% 18% 25% 14% 22% 20% 15% 21% 2% 6% 19% 18% 31%
Alaska 12% 11% 9% 16% 16% 18% 5% 18% 19% 8% % 12% 20%
None of the above 29% 28% 31% 28% 20% 22% 41% 24% 11% 51% 33% 29% 10%

Unweighted N (1,125)  (397) (415)  (313)  (469)  (414)  (425) (348) (260) (208) (231) (424)  (262)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 21, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.061, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.895.

1125
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

109 questions not reported.

You
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